coni1d
Typewritten Text
5/02/2013
coni1d
Typewritten Text
30/01/2013
coni1d
Typewritten Text

Type Approval Certificate TAS-02-1203-121 subject only to any conditions shown on that Certificate and the
Conditions of Use shown against individual types.
Catalogue No. Code Item Type Conditions of Use
Equipment Assemblies
7000-7A471   Transmitter Frequencies (f) are
Software
configured and are
to be selected from
list ¶ .& Adjacent
frequencies on the
same track shall be
differentiated by at
least one
increment in list ¶
of approved
frequencies.
7000-7A473   Receiver
7000-7A475   Transceiver
7000-7A474   Crossing
Assembly
ISL track circuit requires a
separation along track
alignment of ≥ 1km from a
PSO III or PSO 4000
track circuit using
frequencies (f):- 2140,
2630, 3240 or 4000Hz.
Auxiliary Equipment
7000-8A065A - Battery
Choke
Must be used to isolate any D.C. feed to the
circuit on which PSO III or PSO 4000 signal is
overlaid. Suitable for GCP3000, GCP4000 &
motion sensors.
7000-7A418 - Power Line
Filter
Must be used to isolate the power supply
busbar from individual PSO III or PSO 4000
equipment of similar frequency.
7000-7A403 - Line Overlay
Coupler
Used together
7000-7A345  Line Terminator
7000-7A388 -  Line to
Receiver
Coupler
7000-7A355A-f - Tuned Receiver
Coupler
Frequency (f) may
be from list ¶ of
approved
frequencies only.
7000-7A366-f - Use where one transmitter
feeds multiple receivers.
7000-7A377-1-f - Rx end Line /
Rail Coupler
7000-7A399-f - Tx end Line /
Rail Coupler
7000-7A422-f - IRJ bypass
coupler
Frequencies (f):-
above 0790Hz
only may be used.